

# BIKE THE BORO 10-MILE RED ROUTE

LOST? CALL 937-952-9035 FOR HELP

POLICE NON EMERGENCIES CALL 937-748-0611

CALL 911 FOR EMERGENCIES ONLY



**REST STOP AT  
FOLIAGE  
PARK**

**START/STOP**



**NORTH**



## Red Route/10-Mile Route

Revised September 2020

Instruction	Distance (in miles)	Cumulative Distance (in miles)
Start at North Park parking lot and continue to park entrance drive	<0.1	<0.1
Turn left from entrance drive to Tamarack Trail	0.4	0.50
At traffic signal cross SR 741/North Main Street to bike lane on northbound lane and turn left	0.35	0.85
At the traffic signal turn right onto Lytle-Five Points Road	0.90	1.75
Turn left at Hickory Hills Drive	<0.1	1.80
Turn right at Stolle Drive	0.10	1.90
Bear left and continue on Stolle Drive	0.15	2.05
Bear left and continue on Stolle Drive	0.30	2.35
Turn right at Settlers Walk Boulevard at the roundabout	0.10	2.45
Turn right at East Manor Drive	0.15	2.65
Turn left at Clearsprings Drive	0.35	3.00
Continue through the traffic circle to Waterside Drive	0.15	3.15
Turn left onto Shady Pines	0.20	3.35
Turn left onto Banyon	0.20	3.55
Turn right onto Stanton Drive	0.45	4.10
Turn left at Kittyhawk, becomes McDaniel Lane	0.50	4.60
Turn left at West Pugh Drive	0.15	4.75
Turn right at Crockett Drive	0.25	5.00
Turn right at Farr Drive	0.40	5.40
Turn right at Remick Boulevard	0.40	5.80
At traffic signal cross SR 741/North Main Street and continue straight on Village Park Drive	0.35	6.15
Bear left at Paddock Trail Drive	<0.10	6.20
Turn right at Deer Trail Drive	0.20	6.35
Turn left at Pennyroyal Road	0.55	6.90
Turn Left at Evergreen Drive STEEP DOWNHILL after Tamarack	1.00	7.90
Come to complete stop and turn left at Whispering Pines	0.15	8.05
Bear left onto Foliage Lane	0.35	8.40
<b>REST STOP ON YOUR RIGHT AT FOLIAGE PARK AT 8.30 MILES—WATER ONLY</b>		
Turn left at Wellington Way	0.10	8.50
Turn right at St. James Place	0.30	8.80
Turn right at Westminster Way	0.15	8.95
Turn left at Queensgate Road	0.25	9.15
Turn right at Pennyroyal Road	0.30	9.45
Turn right at Deer Trail Drive	0.20	9.65
Turn left at Paddock Trail Drive	<0.10	9.75
Bear right at Village Park Drive	<0.10	9.80
Turn right at Gardner Road	0.30	10.10
Bear left at Anna Drive	<0.10	10.20
At traffic signal turn right at SR 741/North Main Street on bike lane	0.40	10.60
At traffic signal turn right at Tamarack Trail	0.35	10.80
Turn right at North Park access drive to parking lot and start	<0.10	10.90

Total Length: 10.90 miles

Total Climb: 585 feet

Average Slope: 1.9 %

Maximum Climb: 5.6% on Foliage Lane segment

Maximum Descent: -7.2% on Evergreen Drive segment

High Point: Stanton Drive north of Trevor Lane: 1002 feet

Low Point: Whispering Pines at Foliage Lane: 801 feet